

22 June 2018

Possible general offer
Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Food Wise Holdings Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)	Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)
Lam Kwan Hang Jonathan	22 June 2018	Purchase	4,000	\$9.0900	13,404,000	6.7020%
		Purchase	2,000	\$9.0900	13,406,000	6.7030%
		Purchase	2,000	\$9.1000	13,408,000	6.7040%
		Purchase	8,000	\$9.1800	13,416,000	6.7080%
		Purchase	2,000	\$9.1900	13,418,000	6.7090%
		Purchase	10,000	\$9.2000	13,428,000	6.7140%
		Purchase	2,000	\$9.2000	13,430,000	6.7150%
		Purchase	4,000	\$9.2000	13,434,000	6.7170%
		Purchase	6,000	\$9.2000	13,440,000	6.7200%
		Purchase	6,000	\$9.2000	13,446,000	6.7230%



	Purchase	12,000	\$9.2000	13,458,000	6.7290%
	Purchase	20,000	\$9.2000	13,478,000	6.7390%
	Purchase	26,000	\$9.2000	13,504,000	6.7520%
	Purchase	4,000	\$9.2000	13,508,000	6.7540%
	Sale	40,000	\$9.5000	13,468,000	6.7340%

End

Note:

Lam Kwan Hang Jonathan is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company.

Lam Kwan Hang Jonathan is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company.

Deals were made for its own account.